Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (151)

Route #:
TOUE 151 Driver: Bus #:

RT-151 JOLLY & IND CREEK SCHLRS TO IND CREEK (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:30 AM  MARKET ST, 30021 & POPLAR DR, 30021 2
06:34 AM 1108 MONTREAL RD ,30021 RESERVE AT TWIN OAKS APTS. 1 3
06:34 AM 1086 MONTREAL RD (AVALON APTS) 4 7
06:35 AM 1000 MONTREAL RD ( PARK 1000 APTS) 14 21
06:36 AM 3519 W HILL ST ,30021 CLARKSTON TOWNHOMES 1 22
06:37 AM 1000 SMITH ST ,30021 PARKWOOD APTS 6 28
06:39 AM  MELL AVE ,30021 & CASA DR ,30021 (SOUTH) 1 29
06:39 AM 3890 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 @ HIGHLAND VILLAGE APTS 9 38
06:45 AM 774 NORTHERN AVE ,30021 NORTHERN PINES APTS 4 42
06:50 AM 830 NORTHERN AV, 30021 1 43
06:55 AM  GLYNN OAKS DR ,30021 & GLYNN OAKS DR ,30021 2 45
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.820

R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/27/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (152)

Route #: 1 52

Driver: Bus #:

RT-152 JOLLY ES SCHOLARS TO INDIAN CREEK ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM  LAGOON WAY & LAGOON CT ,30083 2 2
06:34 AM  LAGOON WY, 30083 & DUNLEITH CT, 30083 1 3
06:37 AM  ELMSCOURT DR ,30083 & MONMOUTH DR ,30083 2 5
06:40 AM  BINGHAM CT ,30083 & BINGHAM LA ,30083 1 6
06:43 AM  CIMARRON DR ,30021 & CIMARRON CT ,30021 1 7
06:44 AM  CENTRAL DR ,30021 & BOWIE CT ,30021 2 S
06:46 AM  OTELLO AV, 30021 & NIELSEN DR, 30021 2 11
06:48 AM  VIKING DR ,30083 & NORMAN RD ,30083 1 12
06:50 AM  ROGERS ST ,30021 & CRANFORD DR ,30021 2 14
06:51 AM 4133 CHURCH ST, 30021 ENGLISH OAKS APTS 14 28
06:52 AM 4211 ERSKINE RD ,30021 CARRIAGE COURT APTS 2 30
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.821

R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/27/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (153)

Route #: 1 53

Driver: Bus #:

RT-153 DUNAIRE SCHOLARS TO INDIAN CREEK ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:39 AM 497 RAYS RD, 30083 0 0
06:41 AM  RAYS RD, 30083 & CREEK STONE CT, 30083 1 1
06:43 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD & SUSAN CREEK DR ,30083(SOUTH) 2 3
06:43 AM S SUSAN CREEK DR, 30083 & TALLWOOD DR, 30083 2 5
06:47 AM  INDIAN MANOR CT & INDIAN MANOR DR 1 6
06:50 AM 4893 MEMORIAL DR, 30083 @ HAVEN HOTEL 3 9
06:51 AM 4949 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 SPRING CHASE APTS (PICKUP @ MAILBOX) 9 18
06:52 AM 5075 MEMORIAL DR, 30083 @ BUDGETEL HOTEL 1 19
06:52 AM  MEMORIAL DR ,30083 & DOYAL MILLS CT ,30083 1 20
06:53 AM  WARRIOR TRL ,30083 & FLINTRIDGE DR ,30083 3 23
06:56 AM 6496 BRANNON HILL RD ,30021 BRANNON HILL CONDOS 2 25
06:57 AM  WILLOW BEND DR, 30021 & MEMORIAL COLLEGE AV, WOODSIDE VILLAG 6 31
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkkhkk k,*xk k*x*x*

End of Run: 230.822

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkkkhkk k*x**

05/27/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (154)

Route #: 1 54

Driver: Bus #:

RT-154 DUNAIRE SCHOLARS TO INDIAN CREEK ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM 600 NORTHERN AVE ,30021 TUSCANY VILLAGE APTS 3 3
06:35 AM  VICTORIA DR AND NORTHERN AVE 1 4
06:36 AM  CREEKVIEW DR ,30083 & CREEKVIEW CIR (SOUTH) 1 5
06:38 AM 3681 N DECATUR RD, 30032 ASHFORD PAVILLION 5 10
06:38 AM 3799 N DECATUR RD ,30032 BRENTWOOD APTS 15 25
06:41 AM 4649 MEMORIAL DR ,30032 UNITED INN & SUITES 3 28
06:42AM  BRETTON WOODS RD ,30032 & COLLINGWOOD DR ,30032 1 29
06:42 AM  COLLINGWOOD DR ,30032 & BROCKTON PL ,30032 1 30
06:44 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR ,30083 & FREEMANS WALK ,30083 2 32
06:45 AM W WOOD PATH ,30083 & WOOD PATH LA ,30083 1 33
06:46 AM N WOOD PATH DR ,30083 & W WOOD PATH ,30083 1 34
06:47 AM 3896 WOOD PATH DR ,30083 1 35
06:48 AM  SPRINGLEAF DR ,30083 & SPRINGLEAF PT ,30083 2 37
06:50 AM  DURHAM TRL ,30083 & DURHAM CRSG ,30083 2 39
06:55 AM  DIAL DR, 30083 & GREENRIDGE CIR, 30083 (WEST) 2 41
06:55 AM  MILLIGAN DR ,30083 & CHAVERS PL ,30083 (SOUTH) 4 45
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k*x*x*x

End of Run: 230.823

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkk kkhkk k*x**

05/27/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (155)

Route #: 1 55

Driver: Bus #:

RT-155 ALLGOOD SCHOLARS TO INDIAN CREEK ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:37 AM  RUE ANTOINETTE, 30083 & S RAYS RD, 30083 1 1
06:38 AM  SAINT GERMAIN, 30083 & RUE DARTAGNAN 1 2
06:39 AM  SAINT GERMAIN ,30083 & RUE MONTAIGNE ,30083 1 3
06:40 AM S RAYS RD & RUE ST. GERMAIN, 30083 1 4
06:42 AM  SHEPPARD CROSSING WY, 30083 & SHEPPARD CROOK, 30083 4 8
06:44 AM  ALLGOOD RD ,30083 & WOODCREST MANOR DR ,30083 3 11
06:45 AM  ALLGOOD RD & NELBY DR 2 13
06:46 AM 921 ALLGOOD RD, 30083 1 14
06:52 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE SUBDV 4 18
06:53 AM  ROCKBRIDGE HEIGHTS DR ,30083 & CHERYL ANN CT ,30083 1 19
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkkkhkk k,*x**x

End of Run: 230.824

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,*k k*x**

05/27/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (156)

Route #: 1 56

Driver: Bus #:

RT-156 ALLGOOD SCHOLARS TO INDIAN CREEK ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:20 AM  BLOWING ROCK WAY ,30083 & BANNER ELK DR ,30083 2 2
06:32 AM  BRASAC DR, 30083 & ROMER PL, 30083 1 3
06:33 AM  REDAN RD ,30083 & ASHTON OAK CIR ,30083 2 5
06:33 AM  REDAN RD ,30083 & AUTUMN CREST DR ,30083 2 7
06:34 AM  ELLIS RD ,30083 & S HOPE SPRINGS RD ,30083 1 8
06:35 AM  GRANITE SPRINGS LA ,30083 & S HOPE SPRINGS ,30083 1 S
06:36 AM  GRANITE SPRINGS LA ,30083 & HARDWOOD RD ,30083 1 10
06:37 AM  FOUNTAINHEAD DR ,30083 & VALLEY CREEK DR ,30083 2 12
06:41 AM  CRAGHILL CIR ,30083 & MESAVIEW WAY ,30083 1 13
06:42 AM  GARDEN HILLS DR & ARBORWALK CT ,30083 1 14
06:43 AM  GARDEN HILLS DR ,30083 & GARDEN HILLS CT ,30083 1 15
06:47 AM  CHARTLEY LA, 30083 & CHARTLEY DR, 30083 3 18
06:48 AM  ROWLAND RD, 30083 & HEAVITREE CT, 30083 2 20
06:50 AM 935 ROWLAND RD ,30083 1 21
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x*x*

End of Run: 230.825

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkxk k,*x**

05/27/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (157)

Route #: 1 57

Driver: Bus #:

RT-157 ALLGOOD SCHOLARS TO INDIAN CREEK ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:26 AM  CARLISLE RD ,30083 & JOHN ALDEN RD ,30083 1 1
06:28 AM 4241 DURHAM CIR ,30083 2 3
06:30 AM  AVONRIDGE DR ,30083 & LAKE BREEZE DR ,30083 1 4
06:34 AM  MANNBROOK DR ,30083 & AUTUMN HILL DR ,30083 3 7
06:34 AM  MANNBROOK DR, 30083 & PACER CT, 30083 1 8
06:35 AM  ALLGOOD RD, 30083 & CARRIAGE TRL, 30083 2 10
06:37 AM  CHEROKEE HTS ,30083 & TO LANI FARM RD ,30083 1 11
06:37 AM  TO LANI FARM RD, 30083 & TO LANI CT, 30083 (NORTH) 5 16
06:38 AM  TO LANI FARM RD ,30083 & TO LANI CT (SOUTH) 3 19
06:41 AM  TO LANI DR ,30083 TO LANI VALLEY ,30083 2 21
06:42AM  SHERRINGTON DR ,30083 & SHERRINGTON CT ,30083 2 23
06:44 AM 1197 SHEPPARD PL ,30083 1 24
06:46 AM 4803 BEXLEY DR ,30083 2 26
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kx*x*x

End of Run: 230.826

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/27/2024 Page 7



